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Colorado Population Data
Garfield County

Total

Population

Year 1900 1910 1920 1930 1940 1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2006
Population 5835 10,144 9,304 9,975 10,560 11,625 12,017 14,821 22,514 29,974 43,791 51,908
Age (2000)

Less than 5 Years 7.57%

5-17 Years 19.62%

18-64 Years 64.07%

65+ Years 8.73%

Race/Ethnicity (2000)

White 81.11%
Black A7%
Native American A7%
Asian .29%
Hispanic 16.84%

Education (2000)

High School Graduates 85.35%
College Graduates 23.83%

Households (2000)

Married Couple 69.93%
Female-Headed 6.99%
Male-Headed 5.16%
Non-Family 17.92%

Employment (2000)

Agriculture/Natural 2.41%

Resources

Manufacturing 4.9%

Services 39.26%
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Sources: U.S. Census Bureau, U.S. Census of Agriculture, Colorado Agricultural Statistics, and Colorado’s USDA office.



Garfield County, Colorado

Income (2000)

Median Household
Income

Median Family Income

Poverty (2000)

$47,016

$53,840

Percent in Poverty

Married Couple
Households

Female-Headed
Households

Lands

7.47%
4.26%

18.42%

Total Land (Acres)

Total Non-Public Lands
(Acres)

Percent Non-Public
Lands

Total Farm Land (Acres)
Percent Farm Lands

Total State-Owned
Lands (Acres)

Percent State-Owned
Lands

Total Federally-Owned
Lands (Acres)

Percent Federally-
Owned Lands

1,893,263
699,065

36.92%

335,331
17.71%
3,419

.18%

1,190,719

62.89%

Farms (2007)
Total Number of Farms

Average Farm Size
(Acres)

Harvested Cropland
(Acres)

Irrigated Acres

Total Farm Sales in
$1,000

Total Crops Sales in
$1,000

Total Livestock Sales in
$1,000
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623
538

30,994

43,720
$22,203

$6,838

$15,365
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Sources: U.S. Census Bureau, U.S. Census of Agriculture, Colorado Agricultural Statistics, and Colorado’s USDA office.



