

## **Colorado Population Data**

## **Garfield County**

**Non-Family** 

Total Population												
Year	1900	1910	1920	1930	1940	1950	1960	1970	1980	1990	2000	2006
Population	5,835	10,144	9,304	9,975	10,560	11,625	12,017	14,821	22,514	29,974	43,791	51,908
Age (2000)												
Less than 5 Years		7.5	57%									
5-17 Years		19	.62%									
18-64 Years		64	.07%									
65+ Years		8.7	<b>'</b> 3%									
Race/Ethnicity	(2000)											
White		81	.11%									
Black		.17	<b>7</b> %									
Native America	an	.47	<b>7</b> %									
Asian		.29	9%									
Hispanic		16	.84%									
Education (200	00)											
High School G	raduate	<b>s</b> 85	.35%									
College Gradua	ates	23	.83%									
Households (2)												
Married Couple			.93%									
Female-Headed	d	6.9	99%									
Male-Headed		5.1	6%									

17.92%

## **Garfield County, Colorado**

••							
Income (2000)							
Median Household Income	\$47,016						
Median Family Income	\$53,840						
Poverty (2000)							
Percent in Poverty	7.47%						
Married Couple Households	4.26%						
Female-Headed Households	18.42%						
Lands							
Total Land (Acres)	1,893,263						
Total Non-Public Lands (Acres)	699,065						
Percent Non-Public Lands	36.92%						
Total Farm Land (Acres)	335,331						
Percent Farm Lands	17.71%						
Total State-Owned Lands (Acres)	3,419						
Percent State-Owned Lands	.18%						
Total Federally-Owned Lands (Acres)	1,190,719						
Percent Federally- Owned Lands	62.89%						
Farms (2007)							
Total Number of Farms	623						
Average Farm Size (Acres)	538						
Harvested Cropland (Acres)	30,994						
Irrigated Acres	43,720						
Total Farm Sales in \$1,000	\$22,203						
Total Crops Sales in \$1,000	\$6,838						
Total Livestock Sales in \$1,000	\$15,365						